
Tariff No. 5 2nd 23-A

Company Name/Permit Number: Ed's Disposal, Inc. G-110
Registered Trade Name(s)

Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular
trip.  No credit will be given for partially filled cans.  No credit will be given if customer fails to set
receptacles out for collection.

Note 5: For customers on automated service routes:  The company will assess roll-out charges where,
due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated
cart or toter more than five  feet in order to reach the truck.  The charge for this roll-out
service is: $2.25  per cart or toter, per pickup.

Note 6: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can
on a regular pickup is:

32-gallon can or unit $3.31 (A)
Bag $3.33 (A)
64-gallon toter $18.35 (A)
96-gallon toter $23.14 (A)
Other
Other $
Other $
Other $

Note 7: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at
$14.21 _per can/unit.  Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the
area in which the customer resides.  Note:  If customer requires service to be provided on other
than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.

Note 8: Delivery Charge for 60 & 105 gallon Carts: $ 3.25 

Note 9:
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Item 100 -- Residential Service -- Monthly Rates (continued from previous page) 

Rate per receptacle
Type of receptacle per pickup

Effective January 1, 2019 can service will no longer be available to new customers. Existing can 
customers may continue to use their cans at the applicable tariff rates until such time that they choose to 
change their service. At such time, can customers will be required to subscribe for cart services provided 
for in the tariff.
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Tariff No. 5 2nd 34

Company Name/Permit Number: Ed's Disposal, Inc. G-110
Registered Trade Name(s)

Service Area:

Permanent Service 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 8 Yard
Monthly Rent (if applicable) $ $ $ $ $
First Pickup $29.43 (A) $40.69 (A) $53.38 (A) $77.31 (A) $96.96 (A) $142.25 (A)
Each Additional Pickup $29.43 (A) $40.69 (A) $53.38 (A) $77.31 (A) $96.96 (A) $136.70 (A)
Special Pickups $49.91 (A) $68.28 (A) $88.73 (A) $113.13 (A) $139.76 (A) $156.76 (A)

Temporary Service
Initial Delivery $ $ $ $ $
Pickup Rate $ $ $ $ $
Rent Per Calendar Day $ $ $ $ $
Rent Per Month $ $ $ $ $

Note1: Permanent Service:  Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup,
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a 
particular trip.  No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.

Note 2: Permanent Service:  If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must
be the same.  If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.

Note 3: Special Pickup is the Each Addt'l Pickup rate plus Item 70 Return Trip - Toter, All Sizes

Note 4: Restart subject to Item 51 - Restart Fees

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)

Note 5: A gate or obstruction charge of $14.00  will be assessed for opening, unlocking or closing
gates, or moving objects in order to service the Container

Note 6: A fee of $22.50  per month will be assessed when containers with attached compactors
require disconnecting or reconnecting.
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Item 250 -- Container Service -- Dumped in Company's Vehicle
Compacted Material (Company-owned container)

Rates stated per container, per pickup

Size or Type of Container
1.5 Yard

$

$
$
$
$
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